
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 11Jan2016

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P16012499 PCN Date: 08JAN16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

capacity Tooling

Description of Changes 

TE Connectivity (TE) would like to inform you that TE is localizing some of the assembly production for the 2P & 3P MCON LL connectors to the United States, this is to support 

the regional demand in North America. There is no change to the product form, fit or function. Samples will be available in July 2016 for review trials and PPAP approval. This 

assembly capacity will be produced in at TE Burgess Rd, Greensboro NC.

Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.Local assembly capacity to support regional demand for the 2P & 3P LL MCON. The production facility will be TE Burgess Rd, Greensboro NC.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

23JUL2016

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN

Customer 

Drawing
Alias Part Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

116709151 NO

116709161 NO

116709171 NO

117186431 NO
"EG9733000", "AMP1

17186431"

117186432 NO

117186433 NO

117186441 NO

117186442 NO

117186445 NO

117188881 NO

118236081 NO

118236084 NO

118236085 NO

15636701 NO

216709171 NO

217186431 NO

217186432 NO

217186442 NO

218236081 NO

218236084 NO

218236085 NO

317186432 NO
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