

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-16-012499 PCN Date: 08-JAN-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s)

General Product Description:	
apacity Tooling	

Description of Changes

TE Connectivity (TE) would like to inform you that TE is localizing some of the assembly production for the 2P & 3P MCON LL connectors to the United States, this is to support the regional demand in North America. There is no change to the product form, fit or function. Samples will be available in July 2016 for review trials and PPAP approval. This assembly capacity will be produced in at TE Burgess Rd, Greensboro NC.

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement.Local assembly capacity to support regional demand for the 2P & 3P LL MCON. The production facility will be TE Burgess Rd, Greensboro NC.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	23-JUL-2016					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1670915-1	NO					
<u>1-1670916-1</u>	NO					
<u>1-1670917-1</u>	NO					
1-1718643-1	NO		"EG9733-000", "AMP-1- 1718643-1"			
1-1718643-2	NO					
1-1718643-3	NO					
1-1718644-1	NO					
1-1718644-2	NO					
1-1718644-5	NO					
<u>1-1718888-1</u>	NO					
1-1823608-1	NO					
1-1823608-4	NO					
<u>1-1823608-5</u>	NO					
<u>1563670-1</u>	NO					
<u>2-1670917-1</u>	NO					
<u>2-1718643-1</u>	NO					
<u>2-1718643-2</u>	NO					
<u>2-1718644-2</u>	NO					
<u>2-1823608-1</u>	NO					
<u>2-1823608-4</u>	NO					
<u>2-1823608-5</u>	NO					
3-1718643-2	NO	·				